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Code Name BUDGET AMOUNT 

 

NOVEMBER ACTUAL 

 

TO DATE ACTUAL 

 

BUDGET BALANCE 

 

% EXECUTED 

 

15010101 RECEIPT FROM CRF TO FUND MDA RECURRENT RECURRENT EXPENDITURE 0.00 0.00 204 646 971.58 -204 646 971.58 0.00

TOTAL-R TOTAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 -204 646 971.58 204 646 971.58 0.00

21010101 SALARY 68 669 811.09 2 292 339.99 67 177 449.24 1 492 361.85 97.83

21020201 NHIS 3 433 491.00 61 889.63 654 308.38 2 779 182.62 19.06

21020202 CONTRIBUTORY PENSION - EMPLOYER'S CONTRIBUTION 5 150 235.83 404 944.75 4 238 336.61 911 899.22 82.29

22020101 LOCAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: TRAINING 13 171 022.89 16 000.00 13 147 600.00 23 422.89 99.82

22020102 LOCAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: OTHERS 18 179 432.63 510 400.00 18 096 027.65 83 404.98 99.54

22020103 INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: TRAINING 6 842 089.81 0.00 0.00 6 842 089.81 0.00

22020104 INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: OTHERS 4 105 253.89 0.00 0.00 4 105 253.89 0.00

22020201 ELECTRICITY CHARGES 342 104.49 0.00 0.00 342 104.49 0.00

22020202 TELEPHONE CHARGES 342 104.49 0.00 0.00 342 104.49 0.00

22020203 INTERNET ACCESS CHARGES 1 368 417.96 0.00 1 271 755.00 96 662.96 92.94

22020204 SATELLITE BROADCASTING ACCESS CHARGES 2 052 626.94 200 000.00 1 628 500.00 424 126.94 79.34

22020205 WATER RATES 68 420.90 0.00 40 000.00 28 420.90 58.46

22020206 SEWERAGE CHARGES 136 841.80 0.00 0.00 136 841.80 0.00

22020207 LEASED COMMUNICATION LINES(S) 2 052 626.94 0.00 0.00 2 052 626.94 0.00

22020301 OFFICE STATIONERIES / COMPUTER CONSUMABLES 17 105 224.53 2 074 900.00 5 949 660.00 11 155 564.53 34.78

22020302 BOOKS 136 841.80 0.00 45 000.00 91 841.80 32.88

22020303 NEWSPAPERS 1 026 313.47 73 370.00 510 230.00 516 083.47 49.71
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22020304 MAGAZINES & PERIODICALS 136 841.80 0.00 40 000.00 96 841.80 29.23

22020305 PRINTING OF NON SECURITY DOCUMENTS 6 842 089.81 1 863 000.00 3 958 250.00 2 883 839.81 57.85

22020306 PRINTING OF SECURITY DOCUMENTS 1 710 522.45 0.00 178 000.00 1 532 522.45 10.41

22020307 DRUGS & MEDICAL SUPPLIES 205 262.69 0.00 0.00 205 262.69 0.00

22020401 MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLE / TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 3 421 044.91 196 000.00 1 254 500.00 2 166 544.91 36.67

22020402 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE FURNITURE 2 052 626.94 254 000.00 650 000.00 1 402 626.94 31.67

22020403 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE BUILDING / RESIDENTIAL QTRS 684 208.98 301 000.00 460 000.00 224 208.98 67.23

22020404 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE / IT EQUIPMENTS 2 189 468.74 668 200.00 1 858 750.00 330 718.74 84.90

22020405 MAINTENANCE OF PLANTS/GENERATORS 1 368 417.96 154 500.00 304 000.00 1 064 417.96 22.22

22020406 OTHER MAINTENANCE SERVICES 2 736 835.92 1 221 545.00 1 966 805.00 770 030.92 71.86

22020501 LOCAL TRAINING 20 526 269.43 0.00 20 512 800.00 13 469.43 99.93

22020502 INTERNATIONAL TRAINING 3 421 044.91 0.00 0.00 3 421 044.91 0.00

22020601 SECURITY SERVICES 2 052 626.94 92 040.00 1 980 890.00 71 736.94 96.51

22020603 RESIDENTIAL RENT 2 052 626.94 500 000.00 1 000 000.00 1 052 626.94 48.72

22020606 LAND USE CHARGES 5 473 671.85 1 350 000.00 4 206 976.75 1 266 695.10 76.86

22020701 FINANCIAL CONSULTING 2 052 626.94 0.00 1 081 279.68 971 347.26 52.68

22020702 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CONSULTING 1 368 417.96 682 000.00 1 202 000.00 166 417.96 87.84

22020703 LEGAL SERVICES 1 368 417.96 0.00 1 342 600.00 25 817.96 98.11

22020708 MEDICAL CONSULTING 2 052 626.94 0.00 355 000.00 1 697 626.94 17.29

22020801 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL COST 3 421 044.91 320 000.00 2 337 400.00 1 083 644.91 68.32

22020803 PLANT / GENERATOR FUEL COST 2 052 626.94 0.00 696 600.00 1 356 026.94 33.94

22020901 BANK CHARGES (OTHER THAN INTEREST) 136 841.80 0.00 0.00 136 841.80 0.00

22020902 INSURANCE PREMIUM 684 208.98 0.00 0.00 684 208.98 0.00

22021001 REFRESHMENT & MEALS 13 684 179.62 2 632 200.00 10 355 000.00 3 329 179.62 75.67

22021002 HONORARIUM & SITTING ALLOWANCE 3 421 044.91 0.00 2 720 000.00 701 044.91 79.51

22021003 PUBLICITY & ADVERTISEMENTS 3 421 044.91 1 736 000.00 3 161 900.00 259 144.91 92.42

22021006 POSTAGES & COURIER SERVICES 1 436 838.86 0.00 60 000.00 1 376 838.86 4.18

22021007 WELFARE PACKAGES 10 399 976.51 2 873 000.00 10 270 050.00 129 926.51 98.75
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22021009 SPORTING ACTIVITIES 3 421 044.91 100 000.00 100 000.00 3 321 044.91 2.92

23010123 PURCHASE OF FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENT 1 000 000.00 0.00 0.00 1 000 000.00 0.00

23050101 RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT 91 382 159.00 0.00 0.00 91 382 159.00 0.00

23050102 COMPUTER SOFTWARE ACQUISITION 29 001 412.00 0.00 0.00 29 001 412.00 0.00

23050103 MONITORING AND EVALUATION 39 861 018.00 0.00 0.00 39 861 018.00 0.00

23050126 SINKING FUND FOR INFRASTRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT 1 793 730.00 0.00 0.00 1 793 730.00 0.00

23050171 GOVERNANCE/INSTITUTIONAL REFORM 40 150 000.00 0.00 0.00 40 150 000.00 0.00

TOTAL-E TOTAL EXPENDITURE 451 165 681.88 20 577 329.37 184 811 668.31 266 354 013.57 40.96
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